PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2986712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIDA TECHNOLOGY, INC.	08/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AARON REYNOSO
Street Address:	47687 HOYT ST.
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94539
Name:	GANG ZHAO
Street Address:	166 INDIAN GRASS TERRACE
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94539

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13115074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)477-0703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (831) 476-5506

Email: gpatent@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: STUART T AUVINEN

Address Line 1: 429 26TH AVE.

Address Line 4: SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VT-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART T AUVINEN
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart T Auvinen 36435/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=ReAssignVT1#page1.tif

502940114 REEL: 033559 FRAME: 0879

PATENT

source=ReAssignVT1#page2.tif source=ReAssignVT1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033559 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received,

Vida Technology, Inc. of Fremont, California,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto

Aaron Reynoso, of Fremont California, and Gang Zhao, of Fremont California,

and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 % of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions in the application entitled "Programmable Lighting with Multi-Day Variations of Wavelength and Intensity, Optimized by Crowdsourcing Using an Online Social Community Network" invented by ASSIGNEE;
- (B) the application for United States patent therefor, United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 13115074, filed 5/24/2011.
- (C) any patent, reexaminations or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting applications and/or patent(s) as follows: 55 % to Aaron Reynoso and 45% to Gang Zhao.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions therefor, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 033559 FRAME: 0881

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.
For Vida Technology, Inc. Aaron Reynoso, President
State: }
County: } ss
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on(date) by Aaron Reynoso , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires
Salifornia All-Purpose Centificate of Jeknowledgrant Attached
Jeknow ledgress + Attached

County of Sanfa (lara) CERTIFIC	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT Lofsyng an Notany Color tre insert name and title of the officer)			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature NISHAN URKUMYAN COMM. #1967912 Notary Public California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan. 29, 2016				
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.				
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for a document titled/for the purpose of Asymptotic Truckford of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for a docu	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: of form(s) of identification of credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page #			
Other:				

© Copyright 2007-2011 Notary Rotary, Inc. PO Box 41400, Des Moines, IA 50311-0507. All Rights Reserved. Item Number 101772. Please contact your Authorized Reseller to purchase copies of this form.

REEL: 033559 FRAME: 0883